

## 2001-02 Overlay of Various City Streets

CONTRACTOR / CITY				GEORGE REED/ MODESTO		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION/ WATSONVILLE		GARCIA PAVING/ FRESNO		AVERAGE BID	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
1	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE	4,198	SY	\$1.90	\$7,976.20	\$2.50	\$10,495.00	\$5.00	\$20,990.00	\$3.13	\$13,153.73
2	ASPHALT CONCRETE RECONSTRUCTION (Includes Sawcutting & Asphalt Concrete)	10,645	SF	\$2.30	\$24,483.50	\$3.00	\$31,935.00	\$4.00	\$42,580.00	\$3.10	\$32,999.50
3	PAVEMENT FABRIC	20,109	SY	\$0.70	\$14,076.30	\$0.70	\$14,076.30	\$0.79	\$15,886.11	\$0.73	\$14,679.57
4	ASPHALT CONCRETE (1-1/2" LIFT) "TYPE B" OVERLAY (Includes Emulsions)	1,779	TN	\$39.00	\$69,381.00	\$46.00	\$81,834.00	\$50.00	\$88,950.00	\$45.00	\$80,055.00
5	ADJUST WATER VALVE FRAME & COVER	34	EA	\$260.00	\$8,840.00	\$275.00	\$9,350.00	\$275.00	\$9,350.00	\$270.00	\$9,180.00
6	ADJUST MANHOLE FRAME & COVER	27	EA	\$260.00	\$7,020.00	\$395.00	\$10,665.00	\$350.00	\$9,450.00	\$335.00	\$9,045.00
7	ADJUST SURVEY MONUMENT COVER	11	EA	\$260.00	\$2,860.00	\$275.00	\$3,025.00	\$275.00	\$3,025.00	\$270.00	\$2,970.00
8	WHITE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT LEGENDS	315	SF	\$3.00	\$945.00	\$5.00	\$1,575.00	\$10.00	\$3,150.00	\$6.00	\$1,890.00
9	TYPE "X" PAVEMENT MARKER	17	EA	\$5.00	\$85.00	\$20.00	\$340.00	\$5.00	\$85.00	\$10.00	\$170.00
10	TRAFFIC CONTROL & CONSTRUCTION SIGNING	1	LS	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00	\$9,050.00	\$9,050.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,616.67	\$5,616.67
	<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>				<b>\$140,967.00</b>		<b>\$172,345.30</b>		<b>\$195,966.11</b>		<b>\$169,759.47</b>
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
1	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE	598	SY	\$1.90	\$1,136.20	\$2.50	\$1,495.00	\$5.00	\$2,990.00	\$3.13	\$1,873.73
2	ASPHALT CONCRETE RECONSTRUCTION (Includes Sawcutting & Asphalt Concrete)	2,401	SF	\$1.70	\$4,081.70	\$3.00	\$7,203.00	\$4.00	\$9,604.00	\$2.90	\$6,962.90
3	PAVEMENT FABRIC	2,413	SY	\$0.70	\$1,689.10	\$0.70	\$1,689.10	\$0.79	\$1,906.27	\$0.73	\$1,761.49
4	ASPHALT CONCRETE (1-1/2" LIFT) "TYPE B" OVERLAY (Includes Emulsions)	218	TN	\$39.00	\$8,502.00	\$45.00	\$9,810.00	\$50.00	\$10,900.00	\$44.67	\$9,737.33
5	ADJUST WATER VALVE FRAME & COVER	5	EA	\$260.00	\$1,300.00	\$275.00	\$1,375.00	\$275.00	\$1,375.00	\$270.00	\$1,350.00
6	ADJUST MANHOLE FRAME & COVER	3	EA	\$260.00	\$780.00	\$395.00	\$1,185.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$335.00	\$1,005.00
7	ADJUST SURVEY MONUMENT COVER	4	EA	\$260.00	\$1,040.00	\$275.00	\$1,100.00	\$275.00	\$1,100.00	\$270.00	\$1,080.00
8	WHITE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT LEGENDS	35	SF	\$3.00	\$105.00	\$5.00	\$175.00	\$10.00	\$350.00	\$6.00	\$210.00

9	TYPE "X" PAVEMENT MARKER	1	EA	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$10.00	\$10.00
10	TRAFFIC CONTROL & CONSTRUCTION SIGNING	1	LS	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$487.60	\$487.60	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$379.20	\$379.20
	<b>TOTAL ALTERNATE BID #1</b>				<b>\$18,789.00</b>		<b>\$24,539.70</b>		<b>\$29,780.27</b>		<b>\$24,369.66</b>
	<b>TOTAL BASE BID + ALTERNATE BID #1</b>				<b>\$159,756.00</b>		<b>\$196,885.00</b>		<b>\$225,746.38</b>		<b>\$194,129.13</b>

Last Updated on 4/26/2002  
By Steve Fox